

OFFICIAL BID FORM

Ref. No.	ODOT Item	Description	Total Quantity	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		A.J. RILEY, INC.				KF CONSTRUCTION & EXCAVATING LLC				MARK HAYNES CONSTRUCTION, INC.				Herbst Excavating						
					Total Unit Price	Bid Item Total	Labor Unit Price	Material Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Bid Item Total	Labor Unit Price	Material Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Bid Item Total	Labor Unit Price	Material Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Bid Item Total	Labor Unit Price	Material Unit Price	Total Unit Price	Bid Item Total			
PAVEMENT																									
1	203, 204	EXCAVATION, EMBANKMENT AND SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$0.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25,160.00	\$25,160.00	\$27,000.00	\$0.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00			
2	304	6" CRUSHED STONE AGGREGATE BASE	778	C.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 31,120.00	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$40.00	\$31,120.00	\$20.00	\$16.00	\$36.00	\$28,008.00	\$15.00	\$26.00	\$41.00	\$31,898.00	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$44.00	\$34,232.00			
3	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	260	C.Y.	\$ 160.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$81.00	\$99.00	\$180.00	\$46,800.00	\$44.00	\$140.00	\$184.00	\$47,840.00	\$100.00	\$95.00	\$195.00	\$50,700.00	\$60.00	\$160.00	\$220.00	\$57,200.00			
4	608	CONCRETE WALK	135	S.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$6.00	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$1,350.00	\$6.00	\$2.00	\$8.00	\$1,080.00	\$8.00	\$4.00	\$12.00	\$1,620.00	\$6.00	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$1,350.00			
5	608	INTEGRAL CONCRETE CURB AND WALK	630	S.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$9,450.00	\$6.00	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$6,300.00	\$9.00	\$5.00	\$14.00	\$8,820.00	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$11.00	\$6,930.00			
DRAINAGE																									
11	611	12" CONDUIT, PERFORATED	795	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$15,900.00	\$18.00	\$10.00	\$28.00	\$22,260.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$23,850.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$24.00	\$19,080.00			
12	611	15" CONDUIT, PERFORATED	196	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$12.00	\$13.00	\$25.00	\$4,900.00	\$18.00	\$12.00	\$30.00	\$5,880.00	\$22.00	\$12.00	\$34.00	\$6,664.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$26.00	\$5,096.00			
13	611	12" CONDUIT, NON-PERFORATED	121	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$2,420.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$35.00	\$4,235.00	\$20.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$3,630.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$24.00	\$2,904.00			
14	611	15" CONDUIT, NON-PERFORATED	168	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$12.00	\$13.00	\$25.00	\$4,200.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$6,720.00	\$22.00	\$12.00	\$34.00	\$5,712.00	\$13.00	\$13.00	\$26.00	\$4,368.00			
15	611	STORM CLEAN OUT	1	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00			
16	611	CATCH BASIN	7	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$350.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00			
MISCELLANEOUS																									
21	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$0.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,000.00			
22	201	TREE REMOVED, 18-INCH	7	EACH	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$450.00	\$0.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00			
23	209	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	10150	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$0.70	\$0.00	\$0.70	\$7,105.00	\$2.25	\$0.00	\$2.25	\$22,837.50	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$1.00	\$10,150.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$10,150.00			
24	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKING	1	LUMP	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00			
25	624	MOBILIZATION & BONDING	1	LUMP	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$0.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$40,000.00			
26	659	SEEDING & MULCHING	1	LUMP	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00			
27	832	INLET PROTECTION	10	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$35.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00			
28	SPECIAL	AS-BUILT PLANS	1	LUMP	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$600.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,000.00			
29	SPECIAL	FOLD DOWN BOLLARD	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$600.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00			
CONTINGENCY QUANTITIES (FOR USE AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER)																									
31	204	EXCAVATION OF SOFT SUBGRADE	100	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$25.00	\$0.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$0.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00			
32	204	GRANULAR EMBANKMENT USING 304	100	C.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$25.00	\$15.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$16.00	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$15.00	\$26.00	\$41.00	\$4,100.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00			
33	832	FILTER FABRIC FENCE	1500	L.F.	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$0.70	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$0.50	\$1.50	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00			
ALLOWANCES (FOR USE AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER)																									
41	SPEC	ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN PROJECT CONDITIONS (DO NOT CHANGE PRICES)	1	LUMP	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			
					\$ 245,110.00	BASE BID TOTAL =				\$220,445.00	BASE BID TOTAL =				\$221,670.50	BASE BID TOTAL =				\$235,294.00	BASE BID TOTAL =				\$243,610.00